10753626) 
are enclosed as Annexure I along with their resignation letters (enclosed in Annexure IA and Annexure 
IB).  

5. Reclassification of erstwhile promoters and members of the promoter group 

Pursuant to the completion of the transfer of (a) 16,94,806 (sixteen lakh ninety four thousand eight hundred 
six) equity shares representing 10% (ten per cent.) of the issued, paid-up and voting share capital of the 
Company by Pushpa Gupta to AICA Kogyo Company, Limited (“Acquirer”) on 13 February 2026, and (b) 
29,01,962 (twenty nine lakh one thousand nine hundred sixty two) equity shares representing 17.12% 
(seventeen point one two per cent.) of the issued, paid-up and voting share capital of the Company by 
Pushpa Gupta, Dipti Gupta and Manav Gupta to the Acquirer on 17 February 2026, (collectively, the 
“Transactions”), Pushpa Gupta and Dipti Gupta, who have been categorised as part of the ‘promoter and

[...]

(i) 16,94,E06 (sixteen lakh ninety four thousand eight hundred six) equity shares representing 1002

(ten per cent.) of the issued. paid-up and voting share capital of the Company by Pushpa Gupta
("Tranche lA Sale Shares") on Tranche lA Closing Date; and

(ii) 29,01,962 (twenty nine lakh one thousand nine hundred sixty two) equity shares representing

17.12% (seventeen point one two per cent.) ofthe issued, paid-up and voting share capital ofthe
Company by the Seller Group I ("Tranche lB Sale Sharrs") on Tranche 18 Closing Date.

Pursuant to the above. the transfer of Tranche lA Sale Shares and Tranche lB Sale Shares to the